
D TECINICALFDUCATION SOCIETY 

Sinhgad Institutes 

Soft Skills is a very popular term now a days, used to indicate personal transversal 

competences such as social aptitudes, language and communication capability, friendliness and 

ability of working in team and other personality traits that characterize relationships between 

people. Soft Skills are traditionally considered complementary of Hard Skills, which are the 

abilities to perform a certain type of task or activity. Soft Skills are strategic to be successful in 

personal and professional life then is essential for the students when they try to obtain any kind 

of job. 

Name of the activity 

Enterprises generally hire new employees, in particular recent graduates, taking more in 
consideration their Soft Skills than their Hard Skills. This happens also for technical professions, 
because the company, in order to be competitive, needs to create good and effective teams and a 
collaborative working atmosphere. 

SIOM HR Meet 

The Sinhgad Institute of Management has organized various types of activities to develop 
the soft skills of the students enrolled with the institution. These activities of the departments and 
platforms available helped the learners to learn and acquire soft skills like Communication Skills, 
Presentation Skills, Written Communication, Interpersonal Skills, Creativity and Leadership etc. 
Following are the activities conducted by the department: 

Soft Skills: National Unity Day 
Soft Skills: GTT 
Soft Skills: First Naukri 
Soft Skills: TCS ION 
Soft Skills: FUEL 
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Soft Skills: RUBICON 

Soft Skill Activities Report 

Soft Skills: Six Sigma 
Soft Skills: Human Rights, Indian 
Judiciary System and the Constitution 
of India 

Date of implementation 

12-07-2022 
31-10-2022 

09-01-2023 to 25-01-2023 
30-01-2023 to 02-02-2023 
10-02-20023 to 24-03-2023 
27-03-2023 to 01-04-2023 
03-04-2023 to 07-04-2023 
15-06-2023 to 19-06-2023 

16-06-2023 

Number of 
students enrolled 

400 

50 
527 
266 
274 

295 
370 
42 

100 



Soft Skills:STP 
SIOM HR Meet 
Soft Skills (GD) 
Soft Skills (GD) 
Soft Skills (GD) 
Soft Skills 
Soft Skills (Interview) 
Soft Skills 
Soft Skills 
Soft Skills (Interview) 
Soft Skills (GD) 
Soft Skills (Interview) 
Soft Skills (Interview) 
Soft Skills 
Soft Skills 

28-11-2023 to 30-06-2023 
30-06-2023 
29-09-2022 
15-11-2022 
25-11-2022 
18-10-2022 
20-10-2022 
27-10-2022 
14-10-2022 
22-10-2022 
01-06-2023 
02-06-2023 
01-06-2023 
05-06-2023 
06-06-2023 

uua Ginngag 

678 
350 
70 

120 
95 

210 
105 
217 
190 
160 
160 
130 

120 
180 
190 
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Name of the activity 

German Language 
Marathi Bhasha 

Students who speak more than one language have improved memory, problem-solving 

and critical-thinking skills, enhanced concentration, ability to multitask, and better listening 

skills, keeping all these points into consideration Sinhgad Institute of Management has 

conducted German language course for three months and celebrated Marathi Bhasha Diwas. 

Following are the details for language activities. 

Diwas 
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Language Activity Report 

Date of implementation 

14-07-2022 to 14-09-2022 

27-02-2023 

anagem 

Number of 
students enrolled 

20 

200 

Name of the agencies 

Yes Germany 
Sinhgad Institute of 

Management 

Dr. Daniel Penkar 
Director-SIOM 



Sinhgad Institutes 

Name of the activity 

Advance Microsoft Excel 
Certification 

Information technology (T) is the use of computer systems or devices to access 
information. Information technology is responsible for such a large portion of our workforce, 
business operations and personal access to information that it comprises much of our daily 
activities. Information technology has brought numerous benefits, including improved 
communication, increased productivity, enhanced decision-making, streamlined proceses, and 
greater access to information and knowledge. To improve information technology skills of 
students Sinhgad Institute of Management has conducted various activities for students. 
Following are the details of IT activities. 

Power BI Certification 

Java Programming 

ReactNative 

Python 

NodeJS 
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DevOps 

IT Activities Report 

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's 

Date of implementation 

27-01-2023 to 06-02-2023 

Technical Aptitude Training 09-01-2023 to 14-01-2023 

27-01-2023 to 06-02-2023 

13-10-2022 

10-11-2022 

17-05-2023 

06-05-2023 

19-05-2022 

ngad stitute, 

Pune 
411 041 

of, 

Number of 
students 
enrolled 

151 

90 

150 

135 

110 

95 

107 

65 

Name of the agencies 

Sankhya Upskilling 
Sankhya Upskilling 
Sinhgad Institute of 

Management 
Sinhgad Institute of 

Management 
Outside Expert & Alumni 

Sinhgad Institute of 
Management 

Sinhgad Institute of 
Management 

Sinhgad Institute of 
Managerment 

Dr. Daniel Penkar 
Director-SIOM 
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Name of the activity 

Life skills teach us how to make our lives easier and simpler, how to live a positive life, 
and how to spend our time wisely. As a result, life skills are essential in our lives. It hones the 
ability to adapt to a variety of situations and succeed in all aspects of society. Teaching life skills 
in schools and colleges helps students build confidence in communication and collaborative 
skills, provides them with the right developmental resources, find out of the box problem-solving 
solutions, gives them a way to communicate and develop relationships and teaches them 
accountability. 

Eye Checkup Camp 
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Life skills enable student to think critically. They teach students how to analyze critically 
their surroundings and the very many messages that come their way. Promote sound decision 
making. Every day we are confronted with situations that require us to make decisions. Sinhgad 
Institute of Management has conducted various life skill activities for students. 

International Yoga Day 

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's 

Life Skill Activities 

Date of implementation 

20-06-2023 

21-06-2023 

Number of 
students 
enrolled 

Pune 
411 041 

onagem 

200 

150 

Name of the 
agencies 

ASG Eye Hospitals 
Anadi Slimming 

Center 

Dr. Daniel Penkar 
Director-SIOM 
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