

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE

& Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC))

S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041

Soft Skill Activities Report

Soft Skills is a very popular term now a days, used to indicate personal transversal competences such as social aptitudes, language and communication capability, friendliness and ability of working in team and other personality traits that characterize relationships between people. Soft Skills are traditionally considered complementary of Hard Skills, which are the abilities to perform a certain type of task or activity. Soft Skills are strategic to be successful in personal and professional life then is essential for the students when they try to obtain any kind of job.

Enterprises generally hire new employees, in particular recent graduates, taking more in consideration their Soft Skills than their Hard Skills. This happens also for technical professions, because the company, in order to be competitive, needs to create good and effective teams and a collaborative working atmosphere.

The Sinhgad Institute of Management has organized various types of activities to develop the soft skills of the students enrolled with the institution. These activities of the departments and platforms available helped the learners to learn and acquire soft skills like Communication Skills, Presentation Skills, Written Communication, Interpersonal Skills, Creativity and Leadership etc. Following are the activities conducted by the department:

Name of the activity	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled
SIOM HR Meet	12-07-2022	400
Soft Skills: National Unity Day	31-10-2022	50
Soft Skills: GTT	09-01-2023 to 25-01-2023	527
Soft Skills: First Naukri	30-01-2023 to 02-02-2023	266
Soft Skills: TCS ION	10-02-2023 to 24-03-2023	274
Soft Skills: FUEL	27-03-2023 to 01-04-2023	295
Soft Skills: RUBICON	03-04-2023 to 07-04-2023	370
Soft Skills: Six Sigma	15-06-2023 to 19-06-2023	42
Soft Skills: Human Rights, Indian		
Judiciary System and the Constitution of India	16-06-2023	100



Soft Skills:STP	28-11-2023 to 30-06-2023	678
SIOM HR Meet	30-06-2023	350
Soft Skills (GD)	29-09-2022	70
Soft Skills (GD)	15-11-2022	120
Soft Skills (GD)	25-11-2022	
Soft Skills	18-10-2022	95
Soft Skills (Interview)	20-10-2022	210
Soft Skills	27-10-2022	105
Soft Skills	14-10-2022	217
Soft Skills (Interview)	22-10-2022	190
Soft Skills (GD)	01-06-2023	160
Soft Skills (Interview)	02-06-2023	160
Soft Skills (Interview)	01-06-2023	130
Soft Skills	05-06-2023	120
Soft Skills	06-06-2023	180
	00-00-2023	190



Sinhgad Technical Education Society's



SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE

& Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC))

S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041

Language Activity Report

Students who speak more than one language have improved memory, problem-solving and critical-thinking skills, enhanced concentration, ability to multitask, and better listening skills, keeping all these points into consideration Sinhgad Institute of Management has conducted German language course for three months and celebrated Marathi Bhasha Diwas. Following are the details for language activities.

Name of the activity	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Name of the agencies
German Language	14-07-2022 to 14-09-2022	20	Yes Germany
Marathi Bhasha Diwas	27-02-2023	200	Sinhgad Institute of Management

and pund of the of the

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's



SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE

& Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC))

S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041

IT Activities Report

Information technology (IT) is the use of computer systems or devices to access information. Information technology is responsible for such a large portion of our workforce, business operations and personal access to information that it comprises much of our daily activities. Information technology has brought numerous benefits, including improved communication, increased productivity, enhanced decision-making, streamlined processes, and greater access to information and knowledge. To improve information technology skills of students Sinhgad Institute of Management has conducted various activities for students. Following are the details of IT activities.

Name of the activity	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Name of the agencies
Advance Microsoft Excel Certification	27-01-2023 to 06-02-2023	151	Sankhya Upskilling
Power BI Certification	27-01-2023 to 06-02-2023	90	Sankhya Upskilling
Java Programming	13-10-2022	150	Sinhgad Institute of Management
ReactNative	10-11-2022	135	Sinhgad Institute of Management
Technical Aptitude Training	09-01-2023 to 14-01-2023	110	Outside Expert & Alumni
Python	17-05-2023	95	Sinhgad Institute of Management
NodeJS	06-05-2023	107	Sinhgad Institute of Management
DevOps	19-05-2022	65	Sinhgad Institute of Management

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's



SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE

& Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC))

S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041

Life Skill Activities

Life skills teach us how to make our lives easier and simpler, how to live a positive life, and how to spend our time wisely. As a result, life skills are essential in our lives. It hones the ability to adapt to a variety of situations and succeed in all aspects of society. Teaching life skills in schools and colleges helps students build confidence in communication and collaborative skills, provides them with the right developmental resources, find out of the box problem-solving solutions, gives them a way to communicate and develop relationships and teaches them accountability.

Life skills enable student to think critically. They teach students how to analyze critically their surroundings and the very many messages that come their way. Promote sound decision making. Every day we are confronted with situations that require us to make decisions. Sinhgad Institute of Management has conducted various life skill activities for students.

Name of the activity	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Name of the agencies
Eye Checkup Camp	20-06-2023	200	ASG Eye Hospitals
International Yoga Day	21-06-2023	150	Anadi Slimming Center

11 04